®
HM61 / AM61V − COMPLETEHEAT®
Bulletin No. 210386
August 2003
Supersedes #210374
WATER HEATING/BOILERS
ENGINEERING DATA
RESIDENTIAL SPACE HEATING / WATER HEATING SYSTEM

Make−Up
Box
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
150HM 61 −
Unit Type
HM = Heating Module
Series
Nominal Heat Input
100 = 100,000 Btuh (29.3 kW)
150 = 150,000 Btuh (43.9 kW)
Minor Revision Number
Gas Type
= Natural Gas
P = LPG/Propane Gas
− 2150
AM 61 24− B − 070
Unit Type
AM = Multi−Position Air Module
Series
Nominal Add−On Cooling Capacity
24 = 2 tons (7.0 kW)
36 = 3 tons (10.6 kW)
48 = 4 tons (14.1 kW)
Cabinet Width
B = 17−1/2 in. (445 mm)
C = 21 in. (533 mm)
Nominal Water Coil Heat
040 = 40,000 Btuh (11.7 kW)
070 = 70,000 Btuh (20.5 kW)
090 = 90,000 Btuh (26.4 kW)
100 = 100,000 Btuh (29.3 kW)
120 = 120,000 Btuh (35.2 kW)
V
Blower
V = Variable Speed
− 2
Minor Revision Number
NOTE − Due to Lennox’ ongoing committment to quality, Specifications, Ratings and Dimensions subject to change without notice and without incurring liability.
Improper installation, adjustment, alteration, service or maintenance can cause property damage or personal injury.
Installation and service must be performed by a qualified installer and servicing agency. �2003 Lennox Industries Inc.
Visit us at www.lennox.com
For the latest technical information, www.lennoxdavenet.com
FEATURES
Blower Data Page 18. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Dimensions Pages 11−17. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Features Pages 2, 3 and 5. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Field Wiring Page 6. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Heating Performance Pages 19−20. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
High Altitude Information Page 7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
HM61 Sizing Information Page 9. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Installation Clearances Page 10. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Model Number Identification Page 1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Optional Accessories Pages 4 and 6. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Peak Hour Hot Water Usage Worksheet Page 9. . . . . . . . . .
Specifications Pages 7−8. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Venting Tables Page 10. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Warranty
HM61 stainless steel heat exchanger / hot water tank − limited
ten year warranty in residential applications.
AM61V Air Module− limited five year warranty in residential ap-
plications.
All other covered components − limited five year warranty in resi-
dential applications.
Refer to Lennox Equipment Limited Warranty certificate in-
cluded with equipment for details.
Sequence of Operation
HM61 Heating Module uses potable tap water and heats it to a
predetermined temperature with a gas power burner and helical
heat exchanger.